This facility was issued PTI #517-93 for a Dravo Hastings Thermoflo waste oil heater on 9/20/1993.

On 2/1//2015 I conducted an unannounced inspection of this facility. My initial contact was Mr. Gary Graham, Vice-President for Ken Graham Trucking. Mr. Graham stated that since the PTI was issued the company has built a new office building approximately 1/2 mile to the west of the truck repair shop. Both facilities are located on M-28. Mr. Graham's office is located in the new office. The truck shop is where the oil furnaces are located.

I visited the truck shop and met with the shop foreman, Mr. Dennis Glasser. Mr. Glasser stated the truck shop now has three waste oil furnaces. The furnace closest to the east wall is the newest unit and is only 3 to 4 years old. This is a Clean Burn Model CB-3500. The furnaces on the north wall and in the west part of the shop are both Reznor 3500 Btu units. Mr. Glasser thought these units were probably less than ten years old. All furnaces are maintained and cleaned annually. All furnaces burn waste oil generated by the facility's fleet of trucks. Mr. Glasser stated they probably change oil in a truck every day and each truck can hold up to 10 gallons of oil.

Each furnace has its own separate tank it draws the waste oil from. A sample was taken from the Reznor unit on the north wall. Sample #KG1 was taken and will be submitted to the laboratory for analysis. Final determination of compliance will be made upon receipt of the laboratory analysis.

A request will be sent to Lansing to void PTI #517-93 as the furnace specified has long been removed. All of the present furnaces will qualify for an exemption from Rule 201 and the requirement to obtain an Air Use Permit under Rule 285(b)(iv).

On 2/26/2015 the results were received from the laboratory. Sample KG1 has tested within acceptable parameters as waste oil.

The facility appears to be in compliance with the Air Pollution Control Rules.

A copy of the inspection report and sample analysis report will be sent to the company.

ME 1 - 3/5/2015

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection

N393228562

FACILITY: KEN GRAHAM TR	SRN / ID: N3932	
LOCATION: 5018 W M28, BR	DISTRICT: Upper Peninsula	
CITY: BRIMLEY	COUNTY: CHIPPEWA	
CONTACT: GARY GRAHAM	, VICE-PRESIDENT	ACTIVITY DATE: 02/11/2015
STAFF: Joel Asher	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS:
SUBJECT: Waste oil furnaces	Name of the state	
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

This facility was issued PTI #517-93 for a Dravo Hastings Thermoflo waste oil heater on 9/20/1993.

On 2/1//2015 I conducted an unannounced inspection of this facility. My initial contact was Mr. Gary Graham, Vice-President for Ken Graham Trucking. Mr. Graham stated that since the PTI was issued the company has built a new office building approximately 1/2 mile to the west of the truck repair shop. Both facilities are located on M-28. Mr. Graham's office is located in the new office. The truck shop is where the oil furnaces are located.

I visited the truck shop and met with the shop foreman, Mr. Dennis Glasser. Mr. Glasser stated the truck shop now has three waste oil furnaces. The furnace closest to the east wall is the newest unit and is only 3 to 4 years old. This is a Clean Burn Model CB-3500. The furnaces on the north wall and in the west part of the shop are both Reznor 3500 Btu units. Mr. Glasser thought these units were probably less than ten years old. All furnaces are maintained and cleaned annually. All furnaces burn waste oil generated by the facility's fleet of trucks. Mr. Glasser stated they probably change oil in a truck every day and each truck can hold up to 10 gallons of oil.

Each furnace has its own separate tank it draws the waste oil from. A sample was taken from the Reznor unit on the north wall. Sample #KG1 was taken and will be submitted to the laboratory for analysis. Final determination of compliance will be made upon receipt of the laboratory analysis.

A request will be sent to Lansing to void PTI #517-93 as the furnace specified has long been removed. All of the present furnaces will qualify for an exemption from Rule 201 and the requirement to obtain an Air Use Permit under Rule 285(b)(iv).

NAME John School

DATE 2/17/15

SUPERVISOR



Analytical Laboratory

1914 Holloway Drive Holt, MI 48842 Phone: 517 699 0345 Fax: 517 699 0388

email: jab@fibertec.us

8660 S. Mackinaw Trail Cadillac, MI 49601 Phone: 231 775 8368 Fax: 231 775 8584 Industrial Hygiene Services, Inc. 1914 Holloway Drive Holt, MI 48842 Phone: 517 699 0345

email: <u>asbestos@libertec.us</u>

Fax: 517 699 0382

Geoprobe 11766 E, Grand River Brighton, MI 48116 Phone: 810 220 3300 Fax: 810 220 3311 Chain of Custody # 00001

PAGE____of____

Client Name: MDEQ /AIR COUGLITY DIVIDICA												PA	RAME	TERS	Matrix Code				
Contact	Person;	7000	- 95HC	=2 (906)	250 - 5723		Ì									-		24 hour RUSH (surcharge applies)	S Soll GW Ground Water
Project I	Name/ Numk /LE/	05° 62° N39°	411917 3 Z	ThickING		ROH CONFROR CODE	# OF CONTAINERS	. (XXV)	14.25 ENIC	40,710,00	0	414.81.WT	HATOCEAN					48 hour RUSH (surcharge applies) 72 hour RUSH (surcharge spplies) Standard (5-7 bus, days) Other; Specify	W Water SW Surface Water A Air WW Waste Water O Oil X Other: Specify F Wipe
	e Order#	γ	y] ×	ģ		Q.	Š	640	3	7	- }	- {	- }			
Lab Sample	Date	Time	Client Sample #	Client Sam	ole Descriptor	MATRIX	# 04.0	PRESE	Á	Š	7	77	7074					Remarks:	
	2/11/15	10:00	KC1	عرد <i>جریں</i>	- 6/6	٥		U	1	-	~		1	_					
		 				-	\perp				~ 				{			 	
		 				4_	ļ											<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>				4	↓_	_									_ _	<u> </u>	······································
	<u> </u>	 	}			1	1_	<u> </u> _	<u> </u>						_	}			
						1	_	_	_							_			
		<u> </u>				\perp	1			<u> </u>			<u></u>						
		<u> </u>	_					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>								
		<u> </u>																	
										}									
Comr	nents:																		
Relinc	ruished By:	<u> </u>	 -0 6 GD	Par M	1150	- [21	e/ Time // ندار / / 2:/5			Rec	eceived By:							
Relino	quished By:										Red	Received By:							
Relinquished By:						1	Date					,		Labore	•				
LAB Fiber LOD Tem	ISE ONLY lec projectin ratary reck rerature ali R	umber. (6 9 egelot																	goral (a. 1887) programme (2 Grant (a. 1887) and the control of th

TERMS & CONDITIONS ON BACK



Thursday, February 26, 2015

Fibertec Project Number:

66514

Project Identification:

Ken Graham Trucking (N3832) /N3832

Submittal Date:

02/17/2015

Mr. Joel Asher MDEQ/AQD - Lansing District Office 525 W. Allegan Street Constitution Hall-3N Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Mr. Asher,

Thank you for selecting Fibertec Environmental Services as your analytical laboratory. The samples you submitted have been analyzed in accordance with NELAC standards and the results compiled in the attached report. Any exceptions to NELAC compliance are noted in the report. These results apply only to those samples submitted. Please note TO-15 samples will be disposed of 14 days after the reporting date. All other samples will be disposed of 30 days after the reporting date.

If you have any questions regarding these results or if we may be of further assistance to you, please contact me at (517) 699-0345.

Sincerely,

Daryl P. Strandbergh Laboratory Director

DPS/arp

Enclosures



Analytical Laboratory Report Laboratory Project Number: 66514 Laboratory Sample Number: 66514-001

Order: Page: Date: 66514 2 of 3 02/26/15

Parameter(s) 1. Arsenic 2. Cadmium	Result U U	Q Marie	Units µg/kg µg/kg	Reporting Lim -100	it Dilution 10 10	Prep P. Date 02/20/15 02/20/15 02/20/15	aration P. Batch PT15B20B PT15B20B PT15B20B Matrix: Oll	A. Date 02/23/15 02/23/15 02/23/15	Analysis A. Batch T415B23A T415B23A T415B23A	JLH
Parameter(s) 1. Arsento 2. Cadmium	Result U U	M. M. S.	ha\ka	10 5(it Dilution 10 10	Prep P. Date 02/20/15 02/20/15	eration P. Batch PT15B20B PT15B20B	A. Date 02/23/15 02/23/15	A. Batch T415B23A T415B23A	JLH
Parameter(s) 1. Arsento 2. Cadmium	Result U U	M. M. S.	ha\ka	10i 5i	it Dilution 10 10	Prep P. Date 02/20/15	aration P. Batch PT15B20B	A. Date 02/23/15	A. Batch T415B23A T415B23A	JLH
Parameter(s)	Result	Q			it Dilution	Prep P. Date	aration P. Batch	A. Date	A. Batch	
<u> </u>		Q	Units	Reporting Lin	<u> </u>	Prep	aration			lnit.
Trace Elements by IC	* INTO (E. A 020012-11/12) A 0020A)				raiquotin, oc		mutin. On			
Trace Flancasta by IC	P/MS (EPA 0200.2-M/EPA 6020A)				Aliquot ID; 66	514-001	Matrix: Oil			
Parameter(s) ‡ 1, Ignitability	Result	Q N-1	Units °F	Reporting Lin		P. Date NA	P. Batch NA	A. Date 02/18/15	A. Batch WK15B18A	Init.
							aration		Analysis	
Ignitability (Waste Ch	raracterization) (EPA 1010A)				Aliquot ID: 66	5514-001	Matrix: Oil			
Definitions:	Q: Qualifier (see definitions at end	of repo	ort) NA: N	ot Applicable ‡:	Parameter not i	ncluded in NE	ELAC Scope of An	alysis.		
Sample Comments:										
Client Project No:	N3832		Sample I	Vatrix Oll			Collect	Time:	10:00	_
Client Project Name:	Ken Graham Trucking (N3832)		Sample I	vio: KG	1		Collect	Date:	02/11/15	



Analytical Laboratory Report Laboratory Project Number: 66514

Order: Page: Date: 66514 3 of 3 02/26/15

Definitions/ Qualifiers:

- A: Spike recovery or precision unusable due to dilution.
- B: The analyte was detected in the associated method blank.
- E: The analyte was detected at a concentration greater than the calibration range, therefore the result is estimated.
- J: The concentration is an estimated value.
- M: Modified Method
- U: The analyte was not detected at or above the reporting limit.
- X: Matrix Interference has resulted in a raised reporting limit or distorted result.
- W: Results reported on a wet-weight basis.
- *: Value reported is outside QA limits

Exception Summary:





Analytical Laboratory

1914 Holloway Drive Holl, MI 48842 8660 S. Mackinaw Trail Cadillac, MI 49601

Phone: 517 699 0345 Fax: 517 699 0388 email: [ab@libertec.us

Phone: 231 775 8368 Fax: 231 775 8584 Industrial Hygiene Services, Inc.

1914 Halloway Drive Hall, MI 48842

Phone: 517 699 0345 Fax: 517 699 0382

email: asbestos@fiberiec.us

Geoprobe

11766 E. Grand River Brighton, MI 48116

Phone: 810 220 3300 Fax: 810 220 3311 Chain of Custody #

00001

PAGE____of_____

lient No	me: /	4 DES	2 /A12 1	COLALITY DIVIDION	Π	Π	T			***************************************	PA	RAM	ETER\$				Turnaround	Matrix Code
:ontact	Person:	عەد	L ASHE	2 1906) 250-5723]		ſ	T				₹						S Soil GW Ground Water
oject N	lame/ Numb /LEA	J. 62 N 39	41100) 32	2 1906) 250-5723 TEXEXING	SEE RICHT CORNET FOR CODE)	# OF CONTAINERS	(Y/N)	1413ENIC	CADMIUM	Ç	1/2 MIT	HALDGE					72 hour RUSH (surcharge expiles) Standard (5-7 bus, days)	Wwater SW Surface Water A Air WW Waste Water C Oil X Other: Specify P Wipe
	e Order#					Ŏ.	S.	Ŝ	्रे	7690	F1.43.14.	74.				-		
Lab Sample	Date	Time	Client Sample #	Client Sample Descriptor	MATRIX	# OF (PRESE		5	7	[]	1014		<u> </u>			Remarks:	
_	2/11/15	10.00	KC2	waste on		1	N	1-	4	_	1	1		<u> </u>				
		ļ		·	_	\sqcup				_				<u> </u>				
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	4	\coprod								 				
تَّ الْ		<u> </u>				\sqcup											ļ	
	·····				4	Ц								<u> </u>				
		<u> </u>			丄									<u> </u>				
		<u> </u>			丄													
	 	<u> </u>		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				<u> </u>										
	<u> </u>			·····	\perp		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	'		ļ ļ	ļ						
操作	L				\perp		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				1	L		· ·
Comm																		
Relingt	uished By: ミュアング	E12 /	<u>م</u> ب	20 115C-	. D	Date/Time Received By:												
Social Astronamora as file (1985)				i15P5	2	iale/	ale/Time (3.1) Received by											
Relinq	uished By:				ō	ote/				Rec	eive	ď Ву Į	abbrato	y:		******		
Fiberie	E ONLY: ac project nu atory Tracking stature at Rec	9			7	7		三 21	4			高を見						sion: April: 2006